

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6415 OF 2023

Sunder Kanhaiyalal Sachdev And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumeet Tirthani Adv for Petitioner

Smt. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the State

Mr. Vijay Patil, Senior Counsel i/by Mr. Suresh M. Kamble

Adv for the Respondent no 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on Board S.O.24/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)