

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.6415 OF 2023**

Sunder Kanhaiyalal Sachdev & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Narayan Bubna i/by Mr. Sumeet Tripathi for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vijay Patil, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Suresh M. Kamble for the
Respondent No.1.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl. G.P. a/w Smt. R.M. Shinde, AGP, for the Respondent-
State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 5th May 2026

PC:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Bubna, on instructions in writing from the Petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw Petition unconditionally.
- 2) Leave granted.
- 3) Disposed off as withdrawn.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**